



**2016 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PROJECT 17UT02
BID TABULATION**



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	DRM, INC. PO BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		HOT IRON, INC. PO BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4001 E COLLINS ROAD GILLETTE, WY 82718	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 31,596.00	\$ 31,596.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,254.00	\$ 3,254.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	160	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,360.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	365	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,372.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,463.75
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	8	\$ 61.25	\$ 490.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00
02050.06	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	16	\$ 36.85	\$ 589.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 680.00
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	9	\$ 92.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	15	\$ 61.25	\$ 918.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	14	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	14,561	\$ 2.25	\$ 32,762.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,683.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,524.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 61,884.25
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	1,768	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,768.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	366	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,464.00
02075.08	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK	LF	55	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 288.75
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	208	\$ 1.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 468.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	840	\$ 1.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,890.00
02110.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	2,594	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,564.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 32,425.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 29,831.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 49,934.50
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 2,025.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.78	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
02210.0706	6" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	1,033	\$ 0.60	\$ 619.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,582.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,423.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,873.75
02210.0718	18" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	14,561	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,524.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 69,164.75	\$ 7.10	\$ 103,383.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 87,366.00
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	20	\$ 258.25	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	170	\$ 151.50	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	75	\$ 289.25	\$ 21,693.75	\$ 320.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 25,125.00
02225.04	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL PIPE SADDLE	EA	4	\$ 806.50	\$ 3,226.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00
02231.0104	4" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	1,033	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,561.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 11,827.85	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,231.00
02231.0106	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	14,876	\$ 10.00	\$ 148,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 163,636.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 186,247.52	\$ 9.00	\$ 133,884.00
02511.0102	ROTOMILLING SURFACE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2")	SY	4	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00
02512.0105	5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	14,555	\$ 34.00	\$ 494,870.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 400,262.50	\$ 28.05	\$ 408,267.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 465,760.00
02512.0202	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	8	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
02512.0203	3" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	3	\$ 154.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 423.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	485	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 12,973.75	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,277.50
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	1,776	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 8,844.48	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,992.00
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	840	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 7,711.20	\$ 9.25	\$ 7,770.00
02530.0808	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	208	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 1,909.44	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,184.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	160	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00
02530.1206	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (6")	SF	48	\$ 18.50	\$ 888.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 840.00
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	18	\$ 410.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,750.00
02570.02	REPLACE MANHOLE ADJUSTING RINGS	VF	18	\$ 304.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	33	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00
02570.07	ADJUST WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
02570.08	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	VF	10	\$ 754.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 697.93	\$ 6,979.30	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	EA	10	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 39,010.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 3,516.51	\$ 35,165.10	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 45,250.00



**2016 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PROJECT 17UT02
BID TABULATION**



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	DRM, INC. PO BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		HOT IRON, INC. PO BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4001 E COLLINS ROAD GILLETTE, WY 82718	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02665.0106	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	255	\$ 47.90	\$ 12,214.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,515.00	\$ 29.42	\$ 7,502.10	\$ 55.50	\$ 14,152.50
02665.0108	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	3,785	\$ 23.25	\$ 88,001.25	\$ 25.50	\$ 96,517.50	\$ 32.11	\$ 121,536.35	\$ 27.00	\$ 102,195.00
02665.0112	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN	LF	760	\$ 27.75	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 44.02	\$ 33,455.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,320.00
02665.0206	INSTALL 6" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 395.71	\$ 5,144.23	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,770.00
02665.0208	INSTALL 8" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 368.78	\$ 368.78	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
02665.0212	INSTALL 12" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 422.75	\$ 422.75	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 482.75	\$ 482.75	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00
02665.03080608	INSTALL 8" x 6" x 8" TEE	EA	2	\$ 620.50	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 630.36	\$ 1,260.72	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00
02665.03080808	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 8" TEE	EA	4	\$ 677.75	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 676.98	\$ 2,707.92	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00
02665.03120812	INSTALL 12" x 8" x 12" TEE	EA	3	\$ 989.75	\$ 2,969.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 942.19	\$ 2,826.57	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
02665.03121212	INSTALL 12" x 12" x 12" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,158.25	\$ 1,158.25	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,079.52	\$ 1,079.52	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
02665.050806	INSTALL 8" x 6" REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 432.25	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 446.54	\$ 1,339.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02665.0808	INSTALL 8" X 45° ELBOW	EA	6	\$ 485.25	\$ 2,911.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 509.90	\$ 3,059.40	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
02665.0906	INSTALL 6" x 90° ELBOW	EA	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 434.64	\$ 434.64	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02665.1106	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	10	\$ 991.25	\$ 9,912.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 868.39	\$ 8,683.90	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
02665.1108	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	18	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,087.58	\$ 19,576.44	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 26,100.00
02665.1112	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
02665.1301	EXTEND & RECONNECT 1" WATER SERVICE	EA	91	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$ 1,085.52	\$ 98,782.32	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 127,400.00
02665.1302	EXTEND & RECONNECT 2" WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,902.06	\$ 1,902.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	8	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 710.40	\$ 5,683.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
02665.19	INSTALL AIR VACUUM AND AIR RELEASE VALVE (2")	EA	1	\$ 11,452.00	\$ 11,452.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10,844.78	\$ 10,844.78	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
02665.24	INSTALL TEST STATION	EA	12	\$ 98.25	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 103.31	\$ 1,239.72	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,368.00
02700.1204	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	185	\$ 76.25	\$ 14,106.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 38.11	\$ 7,050.35	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,020.00
2700.1404	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 172.84	\$ 864.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 376.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
02900.05	SEEDING	AC	0.4	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 2,541.60	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,381.25	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,380.00
02900.07	SODDING	SF	520	\$ 1.75	\$ 910.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 790.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00
SP-02665.0308060	INSTALL 8" X 6" X 8" SWIVEL TEE	EA	10	\$ 582.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 705.45	\$ 7,054.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00
SP-02900.23	INSTALL LANDSCAPING ROCK	SF	196	\$ 4.50	\$ 882.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 840.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,372.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 1,445,974.25		\$ 1,484,115.75		\$ 1,572,287.00		\$ 1,583,817.00



2016 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PROJECT 17UT02
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82808		COP WYOMING LLC PO BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 18,111.00	\$ 18,111.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	160	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,520.00		
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	365	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00		
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	8	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00		
02050.06	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	16	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00		
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00		
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	15	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00		
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00		
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	14,561	\$ 2.80	\$ 40,770.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,524.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 116,488.00		
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	1,768	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00		
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	366	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,830.00		
02075.08	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK	LF	55	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00		
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	208	\$ 1.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 520.00		
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	840	\$ 1.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,100.00		
02110.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00		
02210.01	UNLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	2,594	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,722.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 49,286.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 57,068.00		
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00		
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
02210.0706	6" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	1,033	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,198.00		
02210.0718	18" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	14,561	\$ 6.00	\$ 87,366.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,683.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 160,171.00		
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00		
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	170	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00		
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00		
02225.04	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL PIPE SADDLE	EA	4	\$ 1,100.05	\$ 4,400.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		
02231.0104	4" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	1,033	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,297.00		
02231.0106	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	14,876	\$ 10.00	\$ 148,760.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 200,826.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 185,950.00		
02511.0102	ROTO-MILLING SURFACE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2")	SY	4	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00		
02512.0105	5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	14,555	\$ 29.00	\$ 422,095.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 422,095.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 574,922.50		
02512.0202	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00		
02512.0203	3" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00		
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	485	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,460.00		
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	1,776	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,872.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,544.00		
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	840	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,240.00		
02530.0808	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	208	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,496.00		
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	160	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00		
02530.1206	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (6")	SF	48	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00		
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	18	\$ 535.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00		
02570.02	REPLACE MANHOLE ADJUSTING RINGS	VF	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00		
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	33	\$ 416.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00		
02570.07	ADJUST WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$ 331.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
02570.08	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	VF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00		
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	EA	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42,500.00		



2016 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PROJECT 17UT02
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82808		COP WYOMING LLC PO BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
02665.0106	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	255	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,300.00		
02665.0108	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	3,785	\$ 27.00	\$ 102,195.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 174,110.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 170,325.00		
02665.0112	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN	LF	760	\$ 33.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 53,200.00		
02665.0206	INSTALL 6" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	13	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00		
02665.0208	INSTALL 8" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		
02665.0212	INSTALL 12" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00		
02665.03080608	INSTALL 8" x 6" x 8" TEE	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00		
02665.03080808	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 8" TEE	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00		
02665.03120812	INSTALL 12" x 8" x 12" TEE	EA	3	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
02665.03121212	INSTALL 12" x 12" x 12" TEE	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
02665.050806	INSTALL 8" x 6" REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00		
02665.0808	INSTALL 8" X 45° ELBOW	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00		
02665.0906	INSTALL 6" x 90° ELBOW	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
02665.1106	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00		
02665.1108	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	18	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00		
02665.1112	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
02665.1301	EXTEND & RECONNECT 1" WATER SERVICE	EA	91	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 136,955.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 218,400.00		
02665.1302	EXTEND & RECONNECT 2" WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	8	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
02665.19	INSTALL AIR VACUUM AND AIR RELEASE VALVE (2")	EA	1	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
02665.24	INSTALL TEST STATION	EA	12	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00		
02700.1204	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	185	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00		
2700.1404	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00		
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		
02900.05	SEEDING	AC	0.4	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
02900.07	SODDING	SF	520	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,820.00		
SP-02665.0308060	INSTALL 8" X 6" X 8" SWIVEL TEE	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
SP-02900.23	INSTALL LANDSCAPING ROCK	SF	196	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 588.00		
TOTAL BID					\$ 1,754,138.00		\$ 1,928,838.50		\$ 2,160,250.50		

The Tabulation of Bids herein is believed to be a true representation of the Bids received on February 22, 2017. Any discrepancies in the indicated sum of any column of figures, as presented in the bids, and the correct sum thereof, have been resolved per Section 00200 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS and are so reflected in this tabulation.

Zane Green) P.E.
Morrison-Maierle, Inc.

